
1st 384 1st 2.180 1st 3
2nd 383 2nd 2.397 2nd 6
3rd 381 3rd 2.411 3rd 10
4th 376 4th 2.441 4th 10
5th 373 5th 2.591 5th 10
6th 372 6th 2.603 6th 12
7th 367 7th 2.655 7th 15
8th 365 8th 2.720 8th 19
9th 365 9th 2.837 9th 24

10th 364 10th 2.911 10th 25

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 33
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Annslee Hall Y R,F,J 2.291 3.880 3.085 16 195 168 363 15 5 31 18 0

102 Jim Cline Y 2.469 2.841 2.655 7 189 192 381 3 7 10 5 1
103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Scotty Powell Y 2.782 2.425 2.603 6 184 157 341 24 5 30 16 0

105 Bondy Long Y  5.912 7.332 6.622 32 134 151 285 30 0 62 32 0
106 Lynwood Day Y 4.204 6.400 5.302 31 141 165 306 28 3 59 30 0

107 Chris Allen Y 2.228 3.447 2.837 9 192 172 364 10 5 19 8 0

108 Clif Hall Y R 2.245 2.576 2.411 3 175 167 342 23 2 26 12 0
109 Mark Thompson Y 2.630 2.164 2.397 2 191 185 376 4 12 6 2 4

110  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
111 Bill Frisch Y 2.948 3.219 3.083 15 187 173 360 16 7 31 17 0
112 Mark Gray Y 5.031 10.050 7.541 33 167 1 168 33 1 66 33 0
113 Stuart Johnson Y 3.243 3.763 3.503 21 146 137 283 31 1 52 27 0
114  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Jason Owens
Chris Allen

Dick Powers

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Darby Beck
Jim Cline

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Rattlesnake Ranch

Two Gun Overall Results
2/14/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Dewey Hancock

Sam Hall
Jim Cline

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Zack Donovant
Seth Wooten

Chris Allen

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Sam Hall
Mark Thompson

Paul Boggs

Paul Boggs
Jason Owens

Sam Hall
Mark Thompson

Clif Hall
Paul Boggs
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell
Jim Cline

Dewey Hancock
Jason Owens

Chris Allen
J D Harris

Tammy Cline



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Thomas Barwick Y 3.754 4.902 4.328 28 179 174 353 21 6 49 25 0
116 Gene Parish Y 4.041 5.065 4.553 29 179 177 356 19 4 48 23 0
117 Zack Donovant Y 2.616 3.677 3.146 17 191 174 365 8 5 25 11 0
118 Darby Beck Y 2.321 2.862 2.591 5 185 188 373 5 8 10 4 2
119 Dan Wall Y 3.089 5.038 4.064 27 188 156 344 22 3 49 24 0
120 Tammy Cline Y F 2.676 3.316 2.996 12 189 174 363 13 3 25 10 0
201 J D Harris Y R 3.119 2.922 3.021 13 179 185 364 11 5 24 9 0
202 Dewey Hancock Y 2.953 3.034 2.994 11 194 190 384 1 9 12 6 0
203 Sam Hall Y 2.637 1.723 2.180 1 194 189 383 2 8 3 1 5
204 Jason Owens Y 2.800 2.640 2.720 8 188 179 367 7 4 15 7 0
205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  Y 4.251 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Shannon Harvey Y R 3.504 2.614 3.059 14 175 188 363 14 2 28 15 0
208 Mike Marbert Y R 4.009 5.147 4.578 30 92 174 266 32 0 62 31 0
209 Paul Boggs Y 2.327 2.555 2.441 4 183 189 372 6 3 10 3 3
210 Seth Wooten Y 3.512 2.885 3.198 18 182 183 365 9 2 27 13 0
211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
212 Dave Tooley Y 3.304 4.223 3.763 23 189 164 353 20 3 43 21 0
213 David Stallings Y 3.811 3.770 3.791 24 134 180 314 26 2 50 26 0
214 Brian Johnson Y  3.164 4.464 3.814 25 165 145 310 27 0 52 28 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
216 Jeff Fountain Y 3.742 3.922 3.832 26 146 159 305 29 1 55 29 0

217 Johnny Mayo Y 3.065 3.609 3.337 19 172 169 341 25 2 44 22 0

218 Dick Powers Y 2.705 3.118 2.911 10 179 177 356 18 4 28 14 0
219 Chuck Boller Y 3.191 4.050 3.620 22 187 177 364 12 6 34 19 0

220 Julz Hancock Y F,R 3.377 3.422 3.399 20 186 174 360 17 3 37 20 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 195 1ST 2.228 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.245 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 2.291 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.321 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.327 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.469 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.616 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.630 8TH
9TH 189 9th 2.637 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.676 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.708 3 1ST 1.231 13th
2ND 50 1.761 2 2nd 1.509
3RD 50 1.828 3 3rd 1.549 34

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R,F,J 49 2 2.077 49 1 1.978 49 2.613 48 2.494 195 1 3 2.291 3 4 1 5 3 5 13
2 Y 102 48 1 2.612 46 1 3.181 48 2.079 47 2.004 189 7 2 2.469 6 13 5 0 0 1 1
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 46 3.029 47 1 2.835 48 2.980 43 2.284 184 16 1 2.782 12 28 14 0
5 Y 105  18 7.144 43 6.456 33 5.350 40 4.696 134 33 0 5.912 34 67 34 0
6 Y 106 29 4.025 31 3.859 34 5.963 47 2 2.969 141 31 2 4.204 31 62 32 0
7 Y 107 50 3 1.969 48 2.108 45 1 2.211 49 2.625 192 4 4 2.228 1 5 2 2 5 4 11
8 Y 108 R 44 2.423 34 1.920 50 1.828 47 2.808 175 23 0 2.245 2 25 12 4 4
9 Y 109 50 3 1.708 46 1 3.211 49 2.933 46 2.666 191 6 4 2.630 8 14 6 0 0 0 0

10 N 110  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 46 3.174 46 2.321 49 2 2.241 46 4.054 187 12 2 2.948 14 26 13 0
12 Y 112 45 2.913 37 6.910 42 1 5.231 43 5.070 167 27 1 5.031 33 60 31 0
13 Y 113 25 4.255 26 1.912 47 4.172 48 1 2.633 146 29 1 3.243 21 50 26 0
14 N 114  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 46 2 4.274 39 3.662 48 1 3.798 46 1 3.282 179 21 4 3.754 27 48 25 0
16 Y 116 43 2.872 43 3.659 48 2 2.559 45 1 7.075 179 22 3 4.041 30 52 27 0
17 Y 117 49 2 3.341 48 1 3.063 48 2 1.549 46 2.512 191 5 5 2.616 7 12 4 1 0 2 3
18 Y 118 43 2.560 50 2 1.973 50 2 2.072 42 2.677 185 15 4 2.321 4 19 9 2 0 2
19 Y 119 49 2 2.566 47 1 3.379 49 3.376 43 3.035 188 11 3 3.089 17 28 15 0
20 Y 120 F 47 2.139 47 1 1.860 49 1 2.725 46 3.981 189 8 2 2.676 10 18 7 0 0 0 0
21 Y 201 R 38 2.639 47 2 5.816 47 1 2.281 47 1.739 179 20 3 3.119 18 38 20 0
22 Y 202 48 2 3.887 50 1 2.090 47 1 2.977 49 2.859 194 3 4 2.953 15 18 8 3 0 3
23 Y 203 49 1 3.286 46 1 2.375 49 1 3.127 50 2 1.761 194 2 5 2.637 9 11 3 4 0 3 7

4
5

11
12
13
14
18
18
19
22
23
25
26

Dewey Hancock
Sam Hall

Zack Donovant
Darby Beck
Dan Wall
Tammy Cline
J D Harris

Stuart Johnson

Competitor

 
Thomas Barwick
Gene Parish

Chris Allen
Clif Hall
Mark Thompson
 
Bill Frisch

Jim Cline
 
Scotty Powell
Bondy Long
Lynwood Day

Annslee Hall

Mark Gray

Sam Hall Darby Beck
Paul Boggs

Jason Owens
Clif Hall

Bill Frisch

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Dave Tooley
Jason Owens

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

2/14/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Rattlesnake Ranch

Annslee Hall
Sam Hall

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dewey Hancock

Chris Allen
Clif Hall

Annslee Hall

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Mark Thompson

Chris Allen
Zack Donovant

Mark Thompson
Jim Cline

Tammy Cline

48
48
48

Dick Powers
Jason Owens

Zack Donovant

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Paul Boggs
Jim Cline

Tammy Cline

Darby Beck

Zack Donovant

Mark Thompson
Sam Hall

Dave Tooley

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Annslee Hall
Chris Allen
Sam Hall

Zack Donovant
Jim Cline

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Mark Thompson
Tammy Cline

Dewey Hancock

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Annslee Hall

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 204 48 2 3.038 45 1 4.217 47 1 2.436 48 1.509 188 10 4 2.800 13 23 11 0 0
25 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 206 44 3.533 46 3.406 42 4.549 37 5.516 169 26 0 4.251 32 58 29 0
27 Y 207 R 48 1 2.293 42 3.941 40 3.903 45 3.878 175 24 1 3.504 24 48 24 0
28 Y 208 R 27 5.995 28 3.225 5 2.620 32 4.197 92 34 0 4.009 29 63 33 0
29 Y 209 41 2.676 49 2.302 45 2.227 48 2.101 183 17 0 2.327 5 22 10 1 0 1
30 Y 210 46 3.306 45 2.707 47 1 2.523 44 5.510 182 18 1 3.512 25 43 22 0
31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 212 50 3 1.828 45 3.087 45 5.064 49 3.236 189 9 3 3.304 22 31 17 0 0
33 Y 213 11 3.973 43 2.367 35 5.101 45 3.802 134 32 0 3.811 28 60 30 0
34 Y 214  35 3.502 42 2.723 44 3.350 44 3.082 165 28 0 3.164 19 47 23 0
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 216 20 2.767 48 3.699 38 3.249 40 1 5.251 146 30 1 3.742 26 56 28 0
37 Y 217 34 2.515 49 2 2.790 44 5.036 45 1.919 172 25 2 3.065 16 41 21 0
38 Y 218 44 2.602 48 1.231 44 2.394 43 4.591 179 19 0 2.705 11 30 16 0
39 Y 219 48 1 3.341 45 3.853 45 1 2.859 49 1 2.709 187 13 3 3.191 20 33 18 0
40 Y 220 F,R 47 2 2.290 48 2.471 46 4.703 45 4.045 186 14 2 3.377 23 37 19 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Dave Tooley
David Stallings
Brian Johnson
 
Jeff Fountain

Shannon Harvey
Mike Marbert
Paul Boggs
Seth Wooten
 

 
 
 

 
 

Johnny Mayo
Dick Powers
Chuck Boller
Julz Hancock

Jason Owens
 
David Roberson



1ST 192 1ST 1.723 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.164 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.425 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.555 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.576 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.614 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.640 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.841 8TH
9TH 183 9th 2.862 9TH

10TH 180 10th 2.885 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.538 2 1ST 1.352 13th
2nd 50 1.656 4 2ND 1.374
3rd 50 1.881 2 3RD 1.538 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R,F,J 42 3.575 45 2.144 44 1 3.410 37 1 6.389 168 23 2 3.880 22 45 23 0
2 Y 102 49 2 2.785 49 2 1.998 49 1 2.501 45 4.078 192 1 5 2.841 8 9 4 5 0 2 7
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 48 3 2.378 48 1 1.630 43 2.106 18 3.585 157 28 4 2.425 3 31 14 3 3
5 Y 105 34 8.449 44 3.748 45 5.210 28 11.920 151 30 0 7.332 32 62 32 0
6 Y 106 38 6.588 46 1 3.228 45 5.487 36 10.296 165 25 1 6.400 31 56 29 0
7 Y 107 42 2.959 49 1 2.463 44 2.223 37 6.141 172 21 1 3.447 17 38 20 0
8 Y 108 R 40 2.078 40 2.569 49 2 3.121 38 2.537 167 24 2 2.576 5 29 12 1 1
9 Y 109 50 4 1.656 49 2 2.061 50 2 1.881 36 3.058 185 7 8 2.164 2 9 3 0 4 3 7

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 44 3.863 48 2 3.702 49 3 1.955 32 3.355 173 20 5 3.219 14 34 17 0
12 Y 112 1 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.000 0 10.200 1 33 0 10.050 33 66 33 0

13 Y 113 38 1.755 38 2.110 44 4.858 17 6.329 137 32 0 3.763 20 52 28 0
14 N 114  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 49 2 3.434 46 3.302 37 8.988 42 3.885 174 18 2 4.902 27 45 24 0

16 Y 116 49 3.052 45 4.219 38 8.219 45 1 4.770 177 14 1 5.065 29 43 22 0
17 Y 117 45 1.986 44 3.896 43 1.352 42 7.472 174 17 0 3.677 19 36 18 0
18 Y 118 45 1.963 48 2 3.451 48 1 3.368 47 1 2.664 188 6 4 2.862 9 15 7 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 44 4.318 44 3.911 42 3.332 26 8.592 156 29 0 5.038 28 57 31 0
20 Y 120 F 45 2.012 48 1 2.781 47 3.858 34 4.612 174 15 1 3.316 15 30 13 0
21 Y 201 R 46 1 3.009 46 3.023 48 1 3.354 45 2.303 185 8 2 2.922 11 19 10 0 0 0

22 Y 202 47 2 2.990 49 2 1.935 48 1 2.731 46 4.481 190 2 5 3.034 12 14 6 4 0 4
23 Y 203 50 2 1.538 47 1.869 46 1 2.112 46 1.374 189 3 3 1.723 1 4 1 3 5 5 13

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mark Thompson
Jim Cline

Shannon Harvey
Dewey Hancock

Darby Beck
Jason Owens
Seth Wooten

J D Harris
Dick Powers

4
8
9
9

11
14
15
18
19
19
25

29

Darby Beck
Mark Thompson

Sam Hall
Paul Boggs

30Zack Donovant

50
46
43

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Clif Hall
Tammy Cline

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Sam Hall

Mark Thompson
Scotty Powell

Paul Boggs
Clif Hall

Dewey Hancock
Sam Hall

Paul Boggs
Shannon Harvey

J D Harris
Dewey Hancock
Sam Hall

Gene Parish
Zack Donovant
Darby Beck
Dan Wall
Tammy Cline

Bill Frisch
Mark Gray
Stuart Johnson
 
Thomas Barwick

Lynwood Day
Chris Allen
Clif Hall
Mark Thompson
 

Annslee Hall
Jim Cline
 
Scotty Powell

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Bondy Long

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
Rattlesnake Ranch

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Sam Hall

Mark Thompson
Mark Thompson

David Stallings

OVERALL 
PLACE

Darby Beck
Seth Wooten

Sam Hall
Sam Hall

Seth Wooten

Shannon Harvey
Jason Owens

Jim Cline

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jim Cline

J D Harris

2/14/2025



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Annslee Hall

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

24 Y 204 49 1.789 42 2.353 42 2.375 46 4.041 179 11 0 2.640 7 18 8 0 0 0

25 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 207 R 45 2.069 47 2.016 48 2.672 48 1 3.699 188 5 1 2.614 6 11 5 1 0 1 2

28 Y 208 R 45 2.766 47 2.761 37 9.971 45 5.090 174 19 0 5.147 30 49 25 0
29 Y 209 45 1 3.448 47 1.601 49 2 2.377 48 2.793 189 4 3 2.555 4 8 2 2 2 4 8
30 Y 210 44 2.309 48 1 3.184 46 2.781 45 3.264 183 9 1 2.885 10 19 9 0 0 0 0

31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 212 48 3.277 39 3.484 35 3.144 42 6.986 164 26 0 4.223 25 51 27 0
33 Y 213 48 2 2.358 46 3.297 41 4.859 45 4.567 180 10 2 3.770 21 31 15 0 0

34 Y 214  30 3.683 32 3.434 40 4.758 43 5.979 145 31 0 4.464 26 57 30 0
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 216 46 3.066 47 5.004 24 3.345 42 4.271 159 27 0 3.922 23 50 26 0
37 Y 217 41 3.066 44 2.579 44 4.899 40 3.892 169 22 0 3.609 18 40 21 0
38 Y 218 48 1 3.115 50 3 2.034 43 3.308 36 4.016 177 12 4 3.118 13 25 11 0
39 Y 219 41 2.823 49 1 2.145 45 1 6.254 42 1 4.976 177 13 3 4.050 24 37 19 0
40 Y 220 F,R 47 1.928 47 1 3.287 40 3.717 40 4.754 174 16 1 3.422 16 32 16 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 
 
 
 

Jeff Fountain
Johnny Mayo
Dick Powers
Chuck Boller
Julz Hancock

 
Dave Tooley
David Stallings
Brian Johnson
 

Seth Wooten

Jason Owens
 
 
Shannon Harvey
Mike Marbert
Paul Boggs
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